Name

JONES, DWIGHT D
HOFFMAN JR, CARL W

KOHUT-ROST, LAUREN M

RULFFES, WALT O
GOLDMAN, EDWARD E
WEILER, JEFFREY K
NARVID, RONALD F
ALLRED, CARDON L

Title

SUPERINTENDENT
GENERAL COUNSEL
DEPUTY SUPT
SUPERINTENDENT
ASSOCIATE SUPT
CHIEF FIN OFFICER
CONSTRUCTION SUPV
DIRECTOR I

HALDEMAN, KATHRYN JOYCE ASSOCIATE SUPT

EBERT, JHONE
WILLIAMS, SHERLEE J
MANGINO, BART T
DENSON, ANDRE B
JOHNSON, HOLLY A
WOODEN, KIMBERLY S

ASSISTANT SUPT
SCH PSYCHOLOGIST
SHS PRINC
ASSOCIATE SUPT
ELE PRINC (9 MOS)
DIRECTOR IV

SKORKOWSKY, WILLIAM PATFACADEMIC MANAGER

MURPHY, JOSEPH J
THELEN, PATRICIA A
GARIS, WILLIAM E
BUCHERIE, KELLY
WHITE, EVAM

WEST, KAREN L
HALES-DAVIES, SHERI L
HAUSER, JEREMY S

ACADEMIC MANAGER
SPCH & LANG IMPAI
DPTY HUM RES OFFC
0580 SUPERINTENDENT
ACADEMIC MANAGER
ACADEMIC MANAGER
ACADEMIC MANAGER
0580 SUPERINTENDENT

KLAFTER-PHILLIPS, ANDREA L ACADEMIC MANAGER
MENDOZA-MITCHELL, DONN/DEPUTY GEN COUNS

KADLUB, CRAIG A
BARTON, WILLIAM R
WEBB, ANNEMIEKE
ADAMS, KAWEEDA G
JACKSON, JENNIFER M
WALLACE, JOLENE E
AXTELL, THOMAS A
ALVAREZ, NEDDY M
SHILLINGSTAD, LINDA R
STANLEY, KAREN J
DAELLENBACH, SUE A
ROBERTS, ADAM M
WALDRON, BRADLEY D
WILSON, DAVID A
MARTINEZ, PEDRO

CHRISTENSEN, KATHERINE M

EGGLESTON, TROY L
PRIMAS, LISANDRA H
SPANN, LYNDAR
SOULE, PENELOPE P
GERNER, JAMES P
KAATZ, REBECCA S
GARBISO, PAULR
MONTOYA, RONALD P

CHIEF OF STAFF
ELE-SHS PRINC
ACADEMIC MANAGER
ACADEMIC MANAGER
SCH PSYCHOLOGIST
ASSOCIATE SUPT
STATION MNGR PBS
SHS PRINC

SHS AST PRINC
ASSISTANT SUPT
ASSISTANT SUPT

SEC SYS APPL MGR
DIRECTOR IV

SHS PRINC

DEPUTY SUPT

SHS PRINC

TECH SUPPORT MGR
JHS PRINC
COORDINATOR I
COORDINATOR IV
ASSOCIATE SUPT
ACADEMIC MANAGER
ACADEMIC MANAGER
SHS PRINC

Gross Annual
Wages

$321,525
$173,966
$156,169
$151,999
$151,144
$149,525
$148,129
$145,399
$142,698
$141,649
$140,501
$139,927
$137,589
$137,236
$135,896
$134,937
$132,252
$132,087
$132,061
$131,792
$131,780
$131,265
$130,487
$130,487
$130,241
$130,172
$129,729
$129,709
$129,673
$129,642
$129,340
$129,181
$128,990
$128,373
$128,269
$127,607
$127,607
$127,512
$126,881
$126,760
$126,094
$125,170
$125,100
$124,980
$124,794
$124,609
$123,846
$123,728
$123,226
$122,522

1. 2.5% per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%
2. Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%
3. COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2% 4,5,6 then3% 7,8,9 then 3.5% 10,11,12 then 4% 13,14 then 5% after.

However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPI would be

for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.
4. Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.

Clark County NV Government Schools

Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Estimated

Annual
Pension*

$247,574
$133,954
$120,250
$117,039
$116,381
$115,134
$114,059
$111,957
$109,877
$109,070
$108,186
$107,744
$105,944
$105,672
$104,640
$103,901
$101,834
$101,707
$101,687
$101,480
$101,471
$101,074
$100,475
$100,475
$100,286
$100,232
$99,891
$99,876
$99,848
$99,824
$99,592
$99,469
$99,322
$98,847
$98,767
$98,257
$98,257
$98,184
$97,698
$97,605
$97,092
$96,381
$96,327
$96,235
$96,091
$95,949
$95,361
$95,271
$94,884
$94,342

Estimated

Lifetime Pension

Payout*

$11,779,583
$6,373,523
$5,721,501
$5,568,727
$5,537,402
$5,478,088
$5,426,943
$5,326,925
$5,227,970
$5,189,538
$5,147,479
$5,126,450
$5,040,793
$5,027,860
$4,978,767
$4,943,633
$4,845,264
$4,839,219
$4,838,266
$4,828,411
$4,827,971
$4,809,103
$4,780,600
$4,780,600
$4,771,587
$4,769,059
$4,752,829
$4,752,097
$4,750,778
$4,749,642
$4,738,578
$4,732,753
$4,725,755
$4,703,150
$4,699,340
$4,675,087
$4,675,087
$4,671,606
$4,648,488
$4,644,055
$4,619,655
$4,585,803
$4,583,239
$4,578,842
$4,572,028
$4,565,250
$4,537,296
$4,532,973
$4,514,582
$4,488,790

Name

MATHIS, RAYMOND
TULLY, CATHERINE A
WEBB, ROBERT H
MALICH, TAMMY A

JONES-MOSLEY, SHEILA A

CARRERO, ELIZABETH A
HALOPOFF, GREG P

Title

DIRECTOR IV
COORDINATOR I
SCH PSYCHOLOGIST
SHS PRINC

ELE PRINC (12MOS)
ADMIN SEC IV
DIRECTOR IV

LARSEN-MITCHELL, BRENDA kDIRECTOR IV

KUZMA, JAMES L
KOELLIKER, LEE D
GRYTDAHL, KIM H
GUTIERREZ, RICHARD M
LAW, CHRISTOPHER D
STEPHENS, TIMOTHY D
HUMMEL, ARLENE M
PHILLIPS, DANIEL G
ZUCKERMAN, CRISTY A
BARBERINI, THOMAS G
KELLER, KRISTY DEE
WINTER, MILANA L
HORN, JEFFREY M
BORG, CHRISTOPHER R
THURBER, SUSAN D
DAY, TRENT M
DONADIO, JEANNE M
ADAMS, REGINA J
VARNADO, CHARITY M
BARLOW, JOHN ALAN
GERYE, ROBERT A
MCINTOSH JR, JAMES
RAEL, ANTONIO

LONG, ANDRE

BEATTY, REGINALD R

ZAWISTOWSKI, WILLIAM Z

GEIHS, JEFFREY )
BOYLE, SHAWN P
CARDEN, CLARA M
OKAZAKI, JON M
ROURKE, NICOLE W
SMITH, GARY W
WOZNIAK, EMILT
O'BRIEN, DANIEL L
MCPARTLIN, KEVIN
KEY, APRIL L
ARROYO, FILIBERTO
HAYDEN, PATRICK R
AMOIA, ELIZABETH ANN

SCHMIESING, RICHARD T

MILLER, DANIELLE G
RODRIGUEZ, THOMAS
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SHS PRINC

SHS PRINC

SHS PRINC

SHS AST PRINC

0564 SIERRA VISTA HS
SHS PRINC
COORDINATOR I
SHS PRINC

SPCH & LANG IMPAI
SHS PRINC

SHS PRINC

SHS PRINC

SHS PRINC

SR ELECTRNCS TECH
SCH PSYCHOLOGIST
SHS PRINC

SHS PRINC
DIRECTOR IV

0245 MOJAVE HS
SHS PRINC

SHS PRINC

DEPTY FIN OFFICER
0245 MOJAVE HS
SHS PRINC

0019 SECURITY @353
TECH SUPPORT MGR
SHS PRINC

SHS PRINC

SHS AST PRINC

SR ASST GEN COUNS
DIRECTOR IlI
ELECTRICIAN SUPV
SHS PRINC

SR ASST GEN COUNS
SHS PRINC

SHS PRINC

CHIEF SCH POLICE
SHS PRINC
DIRECTOR IV

MATH

SHS PRINC
DIRECTOR I

Gross Annual
Wages

$122,339
$121,902
$120,976
$120,579
$120,464
$120,023
$119,739
$119,716
$119,632
$119,579
$119,579
$119,463
$119,450
$119,379
$118,748
$118,623
$118,518
$118,373
$118,127
$118,121
$118,121
$117,922
$117,883
$117,871
$117,871
$117,871
$117,871
$117,871
$117,559
$117,466
$116,883
$116,872
$116,622
$116,507
$116,142
$115,876
$115,066
$115,023
$114,895
$114,763
$114,622
$114,567
$114,423
$114,167
$113,904
$113,287
$113,171
$112,871
$112,735
$112,478

Estimated
Annual
Pension*

$94,201
$93,865
$93,152
$92,846
$92,757
$92,418
$92,199
$92,181
$92,117
$92,076
$92,076
$91,987
$91,977
$91,922
$91,436
$91,340
$91,259
$91,147
$90,958
$90,953
$90,953
$90,800
$90,770
$90,761
$90,761
$90,761
$90,761
$90,761
$90,520
$90,449
$90,000
$89,991
$89,799
$89,710
$89,429
$89,225
$88,601
$88,568
$88,469
$88,368
$88,259
$88,217
$88,106
$87,909
$87,706
$87,231
$87,142
$86,911
$86,806
$86,608

Estimated
Lifetime Pension
Payout*

$4,482,085
$4,466,075
$4,432,149
$4,417,605
$4,413,391
$4,397,235
$4,386,830
$4,385,987
$4,382,910
$4,380,968
$4,380,968
$4,376,718
$4,376,242
$4,373,641
$4,350,523
$4,345,943
$4,342,097
$4,336,784
$4,327,772
$4,327,552
$4,327,552
$4,320,261
$4,318,832
$4,318,393
$4,318,393
$4,318,393
$4,318,393
$4,318,393
$4,306,962
$4,303,555
$4,282,196
$4,281,793
$4,272,634
$4,268,420
$4,255,048
$4,245,303
$4,215,627
$4,214,052
$4,209,362
$4,204,526
$4,199,360
$4,197,345
$4,192,070
$4,182,691
$4,173,055
$4,150,451
$4,146,201
$4,135,210
$4,130,227
$4,120,811



