Clark County NV Government Schools Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
JONES, DWIGHT D	SUPERINTENDENT	\$321,525	\$247,574	\$11,779,583	MATHIS, RAYMOND	DIRECTOR IV	\$122,339	\$94,201	\$4,482,085
HOFFMAN JR, CARL W	GENERAL COUNSEL	\$173,966	\$133,954	\$6,373,523	TULLY, CATHERINE A	COORDINATOR III	\$121,902	\$93,865	\$4,466,075
KOHUT-ROST, LAUREN M	DEPUTY SUPT	\$156,169	\$120,250	\$5,721,501	WEBB, ROBERT H	SCH PSYCHOLOGIST	\$120,976	\$93,152	\$4,432,149
RULFFES, WALT O	SUPERINTENDENT	\$151,999	\$117,039	\$5,568,727	MALICH, TAMMY A	SHS PRINC	\$120,579	\$92,846	\$4,417,605
GOLDMAN, EDWARD E	ASSOCIATE SUPT	\$151,144	\$116,381	\$5,537,402	JONES-MOSLEY, SHEILA A	ELE PRINC (12MOS)	\$120,464	\$92,757	\$4,413,391
WEILER, JEFFREY K	CHIEF FIN OFFICER	\$149,525	\$115,134	\$5,478,088	CARRERO, ELIZABETH A	ADMIN SEC IV	\$120,023	\$92,418	\$4,397,235
NARVID, RONALD F	CONSTRUCTION SUPV	\$148,129	\$114,059	\$5,426,943	HALOPOFF, GREG P	DIRECTOR IV	\$119,739	\$92,199	\$4,386,830
ALLRED, CARDON L	DIRECTOR II	\$145,399	\$111,957	\$5,326,925	LARSEN-MITCHELL, BRENDA	∤DIRECTOR IV	\$119,716	\$92,181	\$4,385,987
HALDEMAN, KATHRYN JOYCE ASSOCIATE SUPT		\$142,698	\$109,877	\$5,227,970	KUZMA, JAMES L	SHS PRINC	\$119,632	\$92,117	\$4,382,910
EBERT, JHONE	ASSISTANT SUPT	\$141,649	\$109,070	\$5,189,538	KOELLIKER, LEE D	SHS PRINC	\$119,579	\$92,076	\$4,380,968
WILLIAMS, SHERLEE J	SCH PSYCHOLOGIST	\$140,501	\$108,186	\$5,147,479	GRYTDAHL, KIM H	SHS PRINC	\$119,579	\$92,076	\$4,380,968
MANGINO, BART T	SHS PRINC	\$139,927	\$107,744	\$5,126,450	GUTIERREZ, RICHARD M	SHS AST PRINC	\$119,463	\$91,987	\$4,376,718
DENSON, ANDRE B	ASSOCIATE SUPT	\$137,589	\$105,944	\$5,040,793	LAW, CHRISTOPHER D	0564 SIERRA VISTA HS	\$119,450	\$91,977	\$4,376,242
JOHNSON, HOLLY A	ELE PRINC (9 MOS)	\$137,236	\$105,672	\$5,027,860	STEPHENS, TIMOTHY D	SHS PRINC	\$119,379	\$91,922	\$4,373,641
WOODEN, KIMBERLY S	DIRECTOR IV	\$135,896	\$104,640	\$4,978,767	HUMMEL, ARLENE M	COORDINATOR III	\$118,748	\$91,436	\$4,350,523
SKORKOWSKY, WILLIAM PA	TFACADEMIC MANAGER	\$134,937	\$103,901	\$4,943,633	PHILLIPS, DANIEL G	SHS PRINC	\$118,623	\$91,340	\$4,345,943
MURPHY, JOSEPH J	ACADEMIC MANAGER	\$132,252	\$101,834	\$4,845,264	ZUCKERMAN, CRISTY A	SPCH & LANG IMPAI	\$118,518	\$91,259	\$4,342,097
THELEN, PATRICIA A	SPCH & LANG IMPAI	\$132,087	\$101,707	\$4,839,219	BARBERINI, THOMAS G	SHS PRINC	\$118,373	\$91,147	\$4,336,784
GARIS, WILLIAM E	DPTY HUM RES OFFC	\$132,061	\$101,687	\$4,838,266	KELLER, KRISTY DEE	SHS PRINC	\$118,127	\$90,958	\$4,327,772
BUCHERIE, KELLY	0580 SUPERINTENDENT	\$131,792	\$101,480	\$4,828,411	WINTER, MILANA L	SHS PRINC	\$118,121	\$90,953	\$4,327,552
WHITE, EVA M	ACADEMIC MANAGER	\$131,780	\$101,471	\$4,827,971	HORN, JEFFREY M	SHS PRINC	\$118,121	\$90,953	\$4,327,552
WEST, KAREN L	ACADEMIC MANAGER	\$131,265	\$101,074	\$4,809,103	BORG, CHRISTOPHER R	SR ELECTRNCS TECH	\$117,922	\$90,800	\$4,320,261
HALES-DAVIES, SHERI L	ACADEMIC MANAGER	\$130,487	\$100,475	\$4,780,600	THURBER, SUSAN D	SCH PSYCHOLOGIST	\$117,883	\$90,770	\$4,318,832
HAUSER, JEREMY S	0580 SUPERINTENDENT	\$130,487	\$100,475	\$4,780,600	DAY, TRENT M	SHS PRINC	\$117,871	\$90,761	\$4,318,393
KLAFTER-PHILLIPS, ANDREA	L ACADEMIC MANAGER	\$130,241	\$100,286	\$4,771,587	DONADIO, JEANNE M	SHS PRINC	\$117,871	\$90,761	\$4,318,393
MENDOZA-MITCHELL, DONN/DEPUTY GEN COUNS		\$130,172	\$100,232	\$4,769,059	ADAMS, REGINA J	DIRECTOR IV	\$117,871	\$90,761	\$4,318,393
KADLUB, CRAIG A	CHIEF OF STAFF	\$129,729	\$99,891	\$4,752,829	VARNADO, CHARITY M	0245 MOJAVE HS	\$117,871	\$90,761	\$4,318,393
BARTON, WILLIAM R	ELE-SHS PRINC	\$129,709	\$99,876	\$4,752,097	BARLOW, JOHN ALAN	SHS PRINC	\$117,871	\$90,761	\$4,318,393
WEBB, ANNEMIEKE	ACADEMIC MANAGER	\$129,673	\$99,848	\$4,750,778	GERYE, ROBERT A	SHS PRINC	\$117,559	\$90,520	\$4,306,962
ADAMS, KAWEEDA G	ACADEMIC MANAGER	\$129,642	\$99,824	\$4,749,642	MCINTOSH JR, JAMES	DEPTY FIN OFFICER	\$117,466	\$90,449	\$4,303,555
JACKSON, JENNIFER M	SCH PSYCHOLOGIST	\$129,340	\$99,592	\$4,738,578	RAEL, ANTONIO	0245 MOJAVE HS	\$116,883	\$90,000	\$4,282,196
WALLACE, JOLENE E	ASSOCIATE SUPT	\$129,181	\$99,469	\$4,732,753	LONG, ANDRE	SHS PRINC	\$116,872	\$89,991	\$4,281,793
AXTELL, THOMAS A	STATION MNGR PBS	\$128,990	\$99,322	\$4,725,755	BEATTY, REGINALD R	0019 SECURITY @353	\$116,622	\$89,799	\$4,272,634
ALVAREZ, NEDDY M	SHS PRINC	\$128,373	\$98,847	\$4,703,150	ZAWISTOWSKI, WILLIAM Z	TECH SUPPORT MGR	\$116,507	\$89,710	\$4,268,420
SHILLINGSTAD, LINDA R	SHS AST PRINC	\$128,269	\$98,767	\$4,699,340	GEIHS, JEFFREY J	SHS PRINC	\$116,142	\$89,429	\$4,255,048
STANLEY, KAREN J	ASSISTANT SUPT	\$127,607	\$98,257	\$4,675,087	BOYLE, SHAWN P	SHS PRINC	\$115,876	\$89,225	\$4,245,303
DAELLENBACH, SUE A	ASSISTANT SUPT	\$127,607	\$98,257	\$4,675,087	CARDEN, CLARA M	SHS AST PRINC	\$115,066	\$88,601	\$4,215,627
ROBERTS, ADAM M	SEC SYS APPL MGR	\$127,512	\$98,184	\$4,671,606	OKAZAKI, JON M	SR ASST GEN COUNS	\$115,023	\$88,568	\$4,214,052
WALDRON, BRADLEY D	DIRECTOR IV	\$126,881	\$97,698	\$4,648,488	ROURKE, NICOLE W	DIRECTOR III	\$114,895	\$88,469	\$4,209,362
WILSON, DAVID A	SHS PRINC	\$126,760	\$97,605	\$4,644,055	SMITH, GARY W	ELECTRICIAN SUPV	\$114,763	\$88,368	\$4,204,526
MARTINEZ, PEDRO	DEPUTY SUPT	\$126,094	\$97,092	\$4,619,655	WOZNIAK, EMIL T	SHS PRINC	\$114,622	\$88,259	\$4,199,360
CHRISTENSEN, KATHERINE N		\$125,170	\$96,381	\$4,585,803	O'BRIEN, DANIEL L	SR ASST GEN COUNS	\$114,567	\$88,217	\$4,197,345
EGGLESTON, TROY L	TECH SUPPORT MGR	\$125,100	\$96,327	\$4,583,239	MCPARTLIN, KEVIN	SHS PRINC	\$114,423	\$88,106	\$4,192,070
PRIMAS, LISANDRA H	JHS PRINC	\$124,980	\$96,235	\$4,578,842	KEY, APRIL L	SHS PRINC	\$114,167	\$87,909	\$4,182,691
SPANN, LYNDA R	COORDINATOR III	\$124,794	\$96,091	\$4,572,028	ARROYO, FILIBERTO	CHIEF SCH POLICE	\$113,904	\$87,706	\$4,173,055
SOULE, PENELOPE P	COORDINATOR IV	\$124,609	\$95,949	\$4,565,250	HAYDEN, PATRICK R	SHS PRINC	\$113,287	\$87,231	\$4,150,451
GERNER, JAMES P	ASSOCIATE SUPT	\$123,846	\$95,361	\$4,537,296	AMOIA, ELIZABETH ANN	DIRECTOR IV	\$113,171	\$87,142	\$4,146,201
KAATZ, REBECCA S	ACADEMIC MANAGER	\$123,728	\$95,271	\$4,532,973	SCHMIESING, RICHARD T	MATH	\$112,871	\$86,911	\$4,135,210
GARBISO, PAUL R	ACADEMIC MANAGER	\$123,226	\$94,884	\$4,514,582	MILLER, DANIELLE G	SHS PRINC	\$112,735	\$86,806	\$4,130,227
MONTOYA, RONALD P	SHS PRINC	\$122,522	\$94,342	\$4,488,790	RODRIGUEZ, THOMAS	DIRECTOR II	\$112,478	\$86,608	\$4,120,811

^{1. 2.5%} per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%

However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPI would be

^{2.} Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%

 $^{3. \, \, \}text{COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2\% 4,5,6 then 3\% 7,8,9 then 3.5\% 10,11,12 then 4\% 13,14 then 5\% after.} \\$

for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.

^{4.} Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.